MEMORANDUM

DATE: January 22, 2020

TO: Zoning Review Office

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2019-0525-A - Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on January
21, 2020. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for
return to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the *pick up box.’

/dlw

! ~/Case File

Office of Administrative Hearings



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
(6712 2 Windsor Mill Road)

2™ Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
4™ Council District
Maria M. Lovo Zavala & * HEARINGS FOR
Marlin A. Solares Pineda

Petitioners * BALTIMORE COUNTY

* CASE NO. 2019-0525-A

*® * * * * * * * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (“OAH”) as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the property, Maria M. Lovo Zavala and
Marlin A. Solares Pineda (“Petitioners”). The Petitioners are requesting Variance relief from
Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”), to permit
a proposed dwelling addition with a rear yard setback of 13 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 30
ft., and to permit an existing accessory building (shed) to be located partially in the side yard in
lieu of the required rear yard only. The subject property and requested relief is more fully depicted
on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (“ZAC”) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments submitted by any of the County
reviewing agencies.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on December 1, 2019, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the

Baltimore County Code (“BCC”). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in
ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
Date \o- 2o\

By -




the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law
Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply
with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the BCZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
BCZR would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the BCC and the BCZR,
and for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 20" day of December, 2019, by the Administrative
Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance relief from Sections 1B02.3.C.1
and 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”), to permit a proposed dwelling
addition with a rear yard setback of 13 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 30 ft., and to permit an
existing accessory building (shed) to be located partially in the side yard in lieu of the required
rear yard only, be and is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

* Petitioners may apply for their appropriate permits and be granted same upon

receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding

at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30-day appellate process from

this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, Petitioners

would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30)Aays of the-date of this Order.

(VAWRENCE M. STAHT

Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County

LMS:dlw
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ADI ™ ISTRATIVE ZONING PET'TION

FOR ADMINIS [IVE VARIANCE —~ OR — ADMINISTRATI JECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

‘ U
S
To the Oﬁ’:ce of Jstratx%—l as Baltimore County for the prope Ioc_ateq‘a_t:
Address (57 /62 4. ﬁj!’ Sdy f‘aﬁb&j Currently zoned r%
Deed Reference__"280S Z /| OO 22 _Ii 10 Digit Tax Account # 1ldLso _
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) 4 A Sol R 5 i

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1. X ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s) | B02,3.¢, 1 4 +00.] BCoRj +o permit a
rofosad\ dwellin Q Mlt{%rob\ wHh a rear &wl setback of |3 'Feej' in lied of the

mom e quil ci 30 feet, ahoyo m%’ ah existing accessory buil dm Sixu{)%
be ocmfe(iT ?)RV‘H& R ks szmk in lixv of the required rear yw* fmf;!
of the zoning requlations of Balti ore County, fo the zbning law of Baltimore Counti

y

2 ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING tfo approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of t he Baltimore
County unty Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., fo raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zaning regulations.
I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petn‘.lon(s) advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

ZAVL/:; /mmm v Yinepa favhw A

Name #/2 — Type or Pri
'S gnature #1 Slg ature #
b2t W nckorzﬂl// /. 2!2-67
Malling Address . City State

2207 juw3 1z Y4 Z) fﬁmﬂh&my_é
: Zip Code Telephone # ail Address
Attorney for O ner(s)IPetmg-;ls:n ‘ Representatlve to be contacted:
2 e c(//.f:?‘%z-, eeM A (3

7 (?\-OAMW"\ 620] Wz,z,-—‘)g‘f ?qu &/“ﬂ QOQ— %ﬂf/“'m__ /0(0)212

State Mailing Address State

g Addrass
// Ul Zl ZO’-’? 20218 yH 2570 8“%0; /pm%ﬁi@@wwe
Zip Ccda I O_.) @lﬂ? % g’ D Email Address Zip Code Telephone # . Email Address

‘A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded and!or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this day of that the subjeet matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as

requlred by the;onlng regu[atlons of Baltimore C?.:rtL W,ﬁlya SOV

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER B0\ -6505" A Fiingpate 1 ;2% (9 l"? Eatinaiad Bosting Datn 1211 1 19 o) Ravisinion 9 Fip
ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING Rev 5/5/2016
Date__\2 —2° 74
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUI_RED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned isfare competent fo testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Gode Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned .

and occupied by-the undersigned.

Address: 6712 VZ WM/ULFOY M[/a /eé{ MD 226 7
City

Print or Type Address of property Stafe ' Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly stafe practical difficulty or hardship here)

Af present my Fanuly has Oaf qrown the Cevvans Space
ao we ave wet aDle Lo Phrgliare & LarvFe, blimte, &L o
T Clad e £ b Eoe Ty P Adce 4D L1 W) LLAivly A lTig.o
ot s NeodE e dleal Arronvno deafisn e Oldey f2 MAfes
Iy 2 lSlenie CovriforCabie - Thin Veliah Widl Sevye o
Wieelt Both by Plui)StectL cund Uledt cal Hied o )

Weo dive Al lKurg Fual consideral of AN Gyipvi be

g?lf/x/ufzveé : T’kb/u;fcm,}z Lo i Auaree.e

]
i

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

Sighature of Owher (Affiant) i Sig(nature of Owjner (Affiant)
Wara m Aer? Zavad. C Marin A\ splavg
Name- Print or Typa ) Namé- Print o Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland ‘

. Anne By
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF'BﬁH"Hﬂ'@‘Rg, to wit:

7h - |
[ HEREBY CERTIFY, this Q day of OcTofen, 20 14 _, befare me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared: :

Print name(s) here ﬂqf‘ﬂ:@ " L('/VD "7 & Vﬁ ’ L 2w mﬂ‘ﬂ l.'h A C_l_ol f:o- g&'{ﬁﬂ-c S

the Ai‘ﬁant(s) herein, personally known or satisfac mé as such Affiani(s).
‘“‘nll"l"lt"'
LY %, my hand and Nofaries Seal : .
‘n@mmﬁio I'Py :Z_‘_h =

-
f e

VAN EXSS 0, :
& a0 L N A S - A —~—

§579 AR, B3 NotapsPublic .~ g %

Fy OF A xSl Feo

Esy o B My Commission Expires

- ] ’

WIS 1 .

%> Cesen 1"'<s§;§ REV. 5/5/2016



Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQU]'RED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaliies of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the

~ Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is frue and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the

subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned .
and occupied by-ihe undersigned. '

Address: o712 VZ WVVLdTOY MUM /?d MD 2f2_£i7
City

Print or Type Address of property

State ' Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which 1iwe base the request for an
~ Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state pracfical difficulty or hardship here)

At present my Fanldy has Oat qrown the Cevrvens Space -
Gl we ate det abDle Lo Phitlhase & tavdey, lomte, dljo
TU A A i Ete Toysdy I iice 4D L M) 2Ll vty fatlus+
lois reods wadiepl Arroname Hakisn e Oty bz Mafes
hhie ZoxiSLedre CovriforCabie . Thin eliab WAL Sevield
Wieed Poth by PhuyStal avd Hledicrl piefd o ,

Wo ane 4S/ong Faal Lonscderalion of A ilvpnsbe

Griufed ka/wfam,? Lo La aultidaacee -

3
i

[t
Sighature of Oviner (Affiant)

Wara i Ao?P Zatad. o Mactn AB\e splavyg

-‘Name- Print ot Typ= Name- Print or Type

(If additional épace for the petition-request or the above s'f:atem‘ent is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

Sighature of Owfer (Affiant)

The folfowing information is fo be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland .

. Anac Bl
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF'BAH‘I‘M‘S'REI, to wif:

" : ) | | .
~ | HEREBY CERTIFY, this @ day of GCTont, 2014 _, before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared: :

Print name(s) here: mﬂﬂ:ﬁ [d| Lf?VD l&f/ﬁlﬁ. L lna M, [,'h A—Cl,gl Fo- g&/:fﬂ:c <

the Ai‘ﬁant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily idestiied o me;, as such Affiant(s).
““““IIN""" |
ée:\‘&gmﬂﬂﬁfé&;ny hand and Notaries Seal /

SO R T, o = —-
S/ <ARL “h3 otappPublic _ . %
§'§:’: O R}a .=ﬂ\§ . ' ] )f'/ [{/ 9‘0
T P My Commission Expires
A Pyp\N Fr §§
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AL “T'NISTRATIVE ZONING PETTION
FOR ADMIN ATIVE VARIANCE —~ OR — ADMINISTRA SPECIAL HEARING
; To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

To the Office of Adminfjstrative rings fop Baltimore County for the property located af:
- [T Zoe idaling’
=3 :

AddFESS_QZM Sy Currently zoned “fCo .
Deed Reference_ D80S Z | , 10 Digit Tax Account# A2 | ad & 0O )
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) Z, , A SolHRES

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING _KAT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)

For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition foran: :

1._X' ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s) [ 50Z,3,C. | £ oo, RCZR +y permita
Pro‘EDSG(l Gtwell'.ng &C{CU‘HOM wih a frear avd setback of 13 feef I [iev o‘F the
mi

UAinum re QUi fi 36_ feet, and to pe mit ah e)(fjﬁhg dccessOF building (Shed )to
b I;%fe ' b““ﬂu‘rzl n +L\)Q, Jfﬁ*ﬁj&l/& liv Liev of the Nttu'li-ej rear y?ugi 0;1)(7;

of the zonina regulations of Baltimore County, fo the zbning law of Baltimore County.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuan.t to S ection 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
‘County Code: (indicate fype of work in this space: i.e., fo raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of tha Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above pefifion(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulafions and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. :

 Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): i Sol AR
ZAVLA MARIA fovwo Yinepa favliv A

W or Pﬁp‘(’ .
!

Sgnatum# :& SIQWBME? . (
bz te Wondsochll Boff+. " 21207
Malling Address - . City.: State
2207 jy3 V2 W4 Z) deqdameuéi@ e
) . Zip Code Telephone # Emall Addregs 10t
Attorney for Owner(s)[P.etiLjie;r(;')):‘(’ ‘ Rgpresentative fo be contacted:
(gt ©. oashtell (G . Leom &

Name — Type oe

Signature

79 W{Mﬁq R , Waz -3¢ 200 U &Jl@ Aoe %J}Wybumz

#ing Address City State Mailing Address City State :
Diroulle md 2208 21215 Jeitblocst @ gnes
) VY 21218y 2 570 E20 Jenselerst @ gnet
Zip CCdEL ,m@)a??ﬂ% tn- > Email Address Zip Code Telephone # . Emal Address
- A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, itis ordered by the Office ofAdrn_inish“ative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this day of that the subjeet matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as’

required by the zoning @utaﬁom of Balfimore G ('tl_ D(J‘ Y
yohodclashml 3 aphilt™ b

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER 2014 -0525 -A Filing pate_|Y 24 19 Extiiata Bosting Dats 0 L UF " s \.Sj

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
Date \‘,} — 20 \A
3 covieS By RE i b

Rev 5/5/2016




Zoning Property Description for 6712 % Windsor Mill Road
Beginning at a point to the rear of the NE side of Windsor Mill Rd

Which is 30 feet wide at a distance of 130 feet north west of the centerline of the nearest
improved intersecting Sovereign Court which is 60 feet wide.

Land records of Baltimore County, In Liber WPC # 500, Folio 444, at the distance measured

Reversely along said line from center of the Windsor Mill Rd or 153.5 Ft ; Thence running
reversely along said 3t line 46 degrees, 30 mins. East 100 ft. to pipe now set; Thence running
for lines of division now made South 47 Degrees, 02mins. East 136.7 Ft to the pipe on set on the
North side of a 10 ft right of way; thence running along the side of right a way. Windsor Mill Rd
and the lot now begin described , South 46 degrees, 30 mins West 100 ft to a pipe now set;
thence running North 47 degrees, 02 mins West 136.7ft ..To the point of beginning 0.31of an
acre. 13503 Sq Feet.. Located in the 02 election district and 4t council district.

Jora-0595- A



cef®MFICATE OF PosTI®:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Kristen Lewis:

\Ladies and Gentlemen:

2019-0525-A

RE: Case No.:

Petitioner/Developer:

Lovo & Solares

December 16, 2019
Date of Hearing/Closing:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were

posted conspicuously on the property located at:

6712 1/2 Windsor Mill Road

SIGN 1

December 1, 2019

The sign(s) were posted on

(Month, Day, Year)

ADMINISTRATIVE

VARIANCE

2019-0525.4

s i proo 18 2ddion with 2
g ik 6O 3 Tein in (it o the o 3
FEEU 230 10 perr 120, Tt A scps o onred 10

R P8 Lo vt bl pany -‘;s;::.' m“‘““"'"—“m"
i regpred st vad placensry, -
usLic HEARING?
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(Signature of Sign Poster) {Date)

SSG Robert Black

(Print Name)

1508 Leslie Road

(Address)

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)



cefiFicATE oF PosTIiffG

2019-0525-A
RE: Case No.:

Petitioner/Developer:

Lovo & Solares

December 16,2019
Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Kristen Lewis:
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

6712 1/2 Windsor Mill Road SIGN 2

December 1, 2019
The sign(s) were posted on
(Month, Day, Year)
SN W Sincerely,
- i , December 1,2019
£ (Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)

SSG Robert Black
ADMINISTRATIVE

VAR'ANCE _‘ | / (Print Name)

CASEH 2019.0525-A

& To Perniit 1508 Leslie Road
it eat ward sethack af' )3 fiset ity ot afshe 5
P e Sling n st %
g b il B Lo (Address)
gj_mmi\ﬂmtrmx_umi_xm;mﬂ.tme? , 3
BLIC HEAR & :
rl“‘fm-nr\fsl.ljui OR L [ ¥ Dundall{’ Maryland 21222
. mhy l;‘:‘r\ it 4]
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)



CEn./IFICATE OF POSTInG

2019-0525-A
RE: Case No.:

Petitioner/Developer:

Lovo & Solares

December 16, 2019
Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Kristen Lewis:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

6712 1/2 Windsor Mill Road S IGN 2

December 1, 2019
The sign(s) were posted on

(Month, Day, Year)
0 Sincerely,
! %c%mber 1,2019
(Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)

ZONING voree

i SSG Robert Black
ADMINISTRATIVE
VARIANCE | (Print Name)

CASE # 2019-0525-A

1508 Leslie Road
i e : CABdre)
_ PuUsLGmamic? s : Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)



CEK (IFICATE OF POSTIn

2019-0525-A
RE: Case No.:

Petitioner/Developer:

Lovo & Solares

December 16, 2019
Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Kristen Lewis:
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the'penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

611212 winasor MillRoad  SIGIN 1 Recertification

{Address)

December 1, 2019
The sign(s) were posted on
(Month, Day, Year)
l Sincerely,
M@g@er 15, 2019
h (e PR R g7 (Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)
g G $SG Robert Black
| ADMINISTRATIVE P
7%\ VARIANCE E (Frineame
P P K | 1508 Leslie Road
|1 1 I': ;

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410} 282-7940

(Telephone Number)



CEK1IFICATE OF POSTInG

2019-0525-A
RE: Case No.:

Petitioner/Developer:

Lovo & Solares

December 16, 2019
Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
County Office Building, Room: 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Kristen Lewis:
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign{s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

ez 12 windsormilRoad  SLGIN 2 Recertification

December 1, 2019
The sign(s) were posted on
{Month, Day, Year)
Sincerel
y “ 15,201
- {Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)
= ] . SSG Robert Black
ADMINISTRATIVE o )
VARIAN CE B [ (Print Name)
1508 Leslie Road

(Address)

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

v g

(Telephone Number)
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CEKIIFICATE OF POSTING

2019-0525-A
RE: Case No.:
Petitioner/Developer:
Lovo & Solares
December 16, 2019
Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Kristen Lewis:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

6712 1/2 Windsor Mill Road SI GN 1

December 1, 2019
The sign(s) were posted on

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

’ M - December 1,2019
(Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)

SSG Robert Black

ZONING rorce

ADMINISTRATIVE

VAR'ANCE / (Print Name)

CASE= 2019-0525-A
To Permit i

1508 Leslie Road

(Address)

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)




ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

&

ADMINISTRATIVE vARIANCE INFORMATION SHEe " AND DATES

Case Number 2019-| 0525 ]-A Address 6T /2 WAW)SIA miLe Road

Contact Person: JfYW"’ Seoliman - Phone Number, 410-887-3391

Planper, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _1! )33 ]. 14 . ' Posting Date: |4 ll ll‘i’ Closing Date: __19 ,Iso ’ (g

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the aamini.straﬁve variance should be
through the confact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The pefitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and
the pefifioner is-responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by
one of the sign posters on the approved list and the peditioner is again responsible for all »
associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or before the
posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing date. .

. DEADLINE: The c!dsing date is the deadline for a neighbor (occupant or owner) within 1,000
.. feet 1o file a formal reguest for a public hearing. Please understand that even i there is o
formal request for a public nearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. _

3. ORDER: After the closing date,. the file will be reviewed by the Administrative Law Judge.
The judge may: (&) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢) order that
the matter be set In for a public hearing. If all County/State agencies' comments are received,
you will receive written notification as to whether the pefition has been granted, denied, or wili
proceed to a public hearing. This decision is usually made within 10 days of the closing. date.
The written order will be mailed o you by First Class mail. '

4: POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that mustgo to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the Adminisirative Law Judge),
“notfication will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed giving notice
of the-hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certification of
this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded o this office. :

(Detach Along Dotted Lina)

Pefitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only’
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANGE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number2010-|. 952 | A Address_6712 B wiwised miw Road.

Peditioner's Name _Leéve + SovaeEs Telephone _Y43-2 - 442
’3)‘” ,\q : Closing Dafe: _14 J'%JI‘?

Posting Date: ‘
‘Wording for Sign: _To Permit A PRePoscA bwzeae, 43‘0«7‘0«) Lo Té a4 Ltar yand
SEThacie of 13 Feet (n LIEY of Tnt At uked 30 r‘ec—’rf, A 70 PEAMT AN
L esTah_ ACCRSIoRY STRUCTURE (Shé-&) Ta Bé Lou—TES PALTAUN N Tak SE 1444

b e of Tre nésuirlh LEAR YRy PlCtm ENT.
{

Revised 6/30/2018

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND lNSPECﬂON\é
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

'ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of '
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public  hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing.

-Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Case Number: 201‘:( 0525 -A .
Property Address: LA VA wirBSel MiLe Roan

Property Description:

Legal Owners (Petitioners); _Lova + $Sovanes

Contfract Purchaser/Lessee:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: LEQa PETERS
Company/Firm (if applicable):
Address: Y004 Afwe Ave.
BacTimon & MY 28

Telephone Number: _ Y43 - 5726 %210

Revised 7/9/2015



JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. MICHAEL D. MALLINOFF, Director
County Executive Department of Permits,
Approvals & Inspections

December 17, 2019

Robert F. Dashnell
1777 Reisterstown Road
Pikesville MD 21208

RE: Case Number: 2019-0525-A, 6712 % Windsor Mill Road
To Whom It May Concern:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAT) on November 22, 2019. This letter is
not an approval, but onty a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the.
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,
(e
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR/K!

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel
Zayla Maria 6712 % Windsor Mill Baltimore MD 21207
Leem Peters 4004 Belle Ave Baltimore MD 21215

Director’s Office | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov :



T . Larry Hegan
Ehre ;N . i Boyd K. Rutherford

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT . Lt. Governor
OF TRANSPORTATION Pete K. Rahn
e Secretary
STATE HIGHWAY . Gregory Slater

ADMINISTRATION . Administrater

| Date: 71/2(_, //@

'Ms. Kristen Lewis |

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis: _

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
" referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. 2oy -~ 55‘2_ S N

L;dtfvl'f\a— cl./f Vﬁ4/’l @{A’-CD
Zo &/42- Mk ﬁ/l L-cw? D, NZJQ,W&VMWA— Seloves
Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 41 0-

229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
( rzeller@mdot maryland.gov).

-

Smcerely,

j/ Wendy Wolcott, P.L.A. '
Metropolitan District Engineer
Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration
District 4 - Baltimore and Harford Counties

WW/RAZ

320 West Warren Road, Hunt Valley, MD 21030 | 410.229.2300 | 1.864.998.0367 | Maryland Relay TTY 800.735.2258 | roads.marykand.gov



TO: Hon. Paul M. Mayhew; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: November 27, 2019

SUBJECT:  DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2019-0525-A
Address 6712 2 Windsor Mill Road
(Lovo & Solares Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of November 22, 2019.

<

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.OQutlook\IlUMU3D46\ZAC 19-
0525-A 6712 Windsor Mill Road.doc
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DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW
(if not received, date e-mail sent
\\-21 DEPS Mo
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
FIRE DEPARTMENT
PLANNING
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- STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION o S X .
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
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11/26/2019

J

-

Real Property Data Search

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

SDAT: Real Property Searc.

View Map

View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Tax Exempt: None
Exempt Class: None

Account ldentifier:

Special Tax Recapture: None

District - 02 Account Number - 0216450180

Owner Informatior

Owner Name:

Mailing Address:

ZAVALA MARIA M LOVO
PINEDA MARLIN A SOLARES

6712 WINDSOR MILL ROAD

Use:

GWYNN OAK MD 21207-

Principal Residence:
Deed Reference:

YES
/38052100224

(’ RESIDENTIAL

Locatio

\ & Striinh rfarrmatineg
1 & Structure Informatior

Premises Address:

“6712'WINDSOR MILL RD

(TIMORE 21207-4329

Map: Grid: Parcel: Neighborhood:  Subdivision: Block:
0088 0014 0426 2010004.04 0000
Special Tax Areas: None Town:
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:

Primary Structure Built

1955 1,234 SF

Storiéé . Basement Type

Above Grade Living Area

Section:

609 SF

Exterior Quality Full/Half Bath Garage

Legal Description:

Finished Basement Area

NSR WINDSOR MILL RD

.31 AC
370 NE ESSEX RD
Assessment Year: Plat No:
2019 Plat Ref:
/
None
None
None
Property Land Area County Use
13,503 SF 04

Last Notice of Major Improvements

1 NO STANDARD UNIT BRICK/ 3 2 full
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2019 07/01/2019 07/01/2020
Land: 59,500 59,500
Improvements 80,700 103,900
Total: 140,200 163,400 147,933 155,667
Preferential Land: 0 0
lransfer Information
Seller: US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Date: 09/23/2016 Price: $52,500
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /38052/ 00224 Deed2:
Seller: WILSON ALMA Date: 01/27/2016 Price: $58,401
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /37109/ 00424 Deed2:
Seller: PIERPONT EDWIN L Date: 04/04/1988 Price: $71,500
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /07827/ 00384 Deed2:
: n Information
Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2019 07/01/2020
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00]0.00 0.00|0.00

Tax Exempt: None
Exempt Class: None

Special Tax Recapture: None

Homestead Application Status: No Application

Homeowners'

hitps://sdat.dat. maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

12



ZAC AGENDA

Case Number: 2019-0524-A Reviewer: Rosalie Johnson
Existng Use: RESIDENTIAL Proposed Use: RESIDENTIAL
Type: ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

Legal Owner: David/ Sharon F. Zuckerbrod

Contract Purchaser: Contract Purchaser was set.

Critical Area: No Flood Pla'ni\No Historic: No Election Dist: 3

Property Address: 2705 COPPERFIEL cT
Location; SW of intersection of Summer Field Road at the end of CUL-DE-SAC on Copperfield.
Existing Zoning: DR 5.5 . ,983 SF

Proposed Zoning:
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE:

To permit a replacement deck with
deemed necessary.
Attorney: Not Available
Prior Zoning Cases: 1947-1089-X; R-1953-2575

fear setback of 5 fedkin lieu of the required 22.5 feet and any and all relief

Closing Date: 12/16/2019

Miscellaneous Notes:

Case Number: 2019-0525-A Reviewer: Jason Seidelman
Existng Use: RESIDENTIAL Proposed Use: RESIDENTIAL
Type: ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

Legal Owner: Zavla Maria M. Lovo & Dineda Marlin A Solares
Contract Purchaser: No Contract Purchaser was set.

N o

Critical Arda: No| Fiood Plaifs No Histori@ Election Dist: 2 Council Dist: 4

Property Address: 6712 1/2 WINDSOR MILL RD
Location: NE/S of Windsor Mill Road (307), 30" NW of the centerline of Sovereign Court (60°).

Existing Zoning: DR 16 Area: 13,503

Proposed Zoning:

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE:

To permit a proposed dwelling addition with a rear yard setback of 13 feet in lieu of the minimum required 30 feet,
and to permit an existing accessory building (shed)to be located partially in the side yard in lieu of the required rear
yard only.

Attorney: Not Available

Prior Zoning Cases: None

Concurrent Cases: None

Violation Cases: None

Closing Date: 12/16/2019

Miscellaneous Notes:

6of6
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A_CE62_37909. Date available 10/05/2016. Printed 11/19/2019.

BALTIMORE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) JLE 38052, p. 0224, MS

. . BOOK: 38052 PAGE: 224

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

This Property is transferred pursuant to a foreclosure or deed in lieu of foreclosure

LR - Deed (w Taxes)
Pecarding anly ST 202.0@
Grantor/Grantee Name:
pineda
Reference/Control #:

LR - Deed (with Taxes)
Surcharpe 40 38
LRk - Deed State
Transfer Tax 131.2%
LR - Non-Eesident Tax -

lirked .05

SubTotal: 191.25

Total: 211.25

A9/23/2@16 @9:1%5
CC@3-aF

#6076314 _Ccalal -

any therefore

exempt from non-resident seller withholding requirements pursuant to MD Code, Té)gg—{'ﬁéﬁ& 0.8 -

§ 10-912.

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE TRUST
AGREEMENT FOR THE STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST,
MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-9, whose mailing address
is C/O WELLS FARGO BANK 8480 Stagecoach Circle, Frederick, MD 21701, hereinafter
grantor, in consideration of the sum of $52,500.00 (Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
and Zero Cents), grants and conveys with covenants of special warranty in fee simple to

MARIA M. LOVO ZAVALA and MARLIN A. SOLARES PINEDA, hereinafter grantee, ——

\

his/her/ its personal representatives/successors and/or assigns, whose tax mailing addressis 6712

WINDSOR MILL RD., GWYNN OAK, MD 21207, the following real property:

All that certain parcel of land situate in the County of Baltimore and State of Maryland being

known and designated as follows:

ALL THAT LOT OF GROUND SITUATE IN SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY, STATE OF MARYLAND AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME AT A PIPE SET ON THE THIRD LINE OF

THE LAND

DESCRIBED IN THE DEED FROM EDWIN L. PIERPONT AND WIFE TO JOHN
CHESNO, DATED JULY 13, 1918 AND RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN LIBER WPC NO. 500, FOLIO 444, ETC., AT THE
DISTANCE MEASURED REVERSELY ALONG SAID LINE FROM THE CENTER OF
THE WINDSOR MILL ROAD OR 153.5 FEET; THENCE RUNNING REVERSELY
ALONG SAID THIRD LINE NORTH 46 DEGREES, 30 MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO

A PIPE NOW SET; THENCE RUNNING FOR LINES OF DIVISION NOW

MADE

SOUTH 47 DEGREES, 02 MINUTES EAST 136.7 FEET TO A PIPE ON SET ON THE
NORTH SIDE OF A TEN FOOT RIGHT OF WAY; THENCE RUNNING ALONG THE
SIDE OF SAID RIGHT OF WAY, WITH THE USE THEREOF IN COMMON WITH
OTHERS ENTITLED THERETO, AS A INGRESS AND EGRESS FROM THE

220-MD-V5



MSA_CE62_37909. Date available 10/05/2016. Printed 11/19/2019.

BALTIMORE COUN'IfY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) JLE 38052, p. 0225,

BOOK: 38052 PAGE: 225 t

WINDSOR MILL ROAD AND THE LOT NOW BEING DESCRIBED, SOUTH 46
DEGREES, 30 MINUTES WEST 100 FEET TO A PIPE NOW SET; THENCE RUNNING
NORTH 47 DEGREES, 02 MINUTES WEST 136.7 FEET (ERRONEOUSLY 13.67) TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.31 OF AN ACRE MORE OR LESS
(ERRONEOQUSLY 1.31 IN PRIOR INSTRUMENTS OF RECORD). ADDRESS: 6712
WINDSOR MILL ROAD, GWYNN OAK, MD 21207 TAX ID #: 02-16-450180

Property Address is: 6712 WINDSOR MILL RD., GWYNN OAK, MD 21207
Tax Identification Number is: 02-16-450180
Title Insurer (if any): CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Grantor covenants that it has not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever,
to encumber the property hereby conveyed; that it will warrant specially the property hereby
granted; and that it will execute such further assurances as the same as may be required.

The real property described above is conveyed subject to the following: All easements,
covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; All legal highways; Zoning, building and other
laws, ordinances and regulations; Real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable;
Rights of tenants in possession.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto
belonging or in anywise appertaining to the said Grantee (s) his/her/ its personal
representatives/successors and/or assigns, and in fee simple, and all the estate, right, title interest,
lien equity and behalf of the grantee forever.

Prior instrument reference: Book: 37109 Page: 424 OR BEING the same property described in a
Deed dated 01/20/2016 and recorded on 01/27/2016, and recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber 37109, Folio 424 which was granted and conveyed by prior owner(s)
Thomas P. Dore, Mark S. Devan, Gerard F. Miles, Jr., Shannon Menapace, and Erin Gloth
to US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE TRUST
AGREEMENT FOR THE STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST,
MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-9.

220-MD-V5



A_CE62_37909. Date available 10/05/2016. Printed 11/19/2019.

BALTIMORE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) JLE 38052, p. 0226, MS

' - BOOK: 38052 PAGE: 226

Executed by the undersigned on 9th day of September, 2016:

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE TRUST
AGREEMENT FOR THE STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT L.OAN TRUST,
MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-9, by Wells Fargo Bank,
NA who has been appointed as Attorney-in-Fact |

9/9/16

State of Jowa
County Dallas

On this 9th day of September, A.D., 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for said
county, personally appeared Abb: n\o.ul %umne, Woum bheold , o me personally
known, who being by me duly swoth (or affirmed) did say that that person is _\JJPLD
(title) of said Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as attorney in fact for U.S. Bank National Association, as -
Trustee under the Trust Agreement for the Structured Asset Investment Loan Trust,
Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-9, by authority of its board of (directors or
trustees) and the said (officer’s name) Alsliatit] Sumnne, Woumnbel o
acknowledged the execution of said instrumen?to be the voluntary act and deed of said
(corporation or association) by it voluntarily executed.

Suocaret Breus— (Signature) -

Notary Public
. SUSAN | BROWN
‘ §"§“”; Co;ﬂnm(i:sslon Number 735889
‘ : “as | My Commission Expires
Please Return To: " August 4, 2017
ServiceLink, LLC
1400 Cherrington Parkway
Moon Township, PA 15108
220-MD-V'5




A_CE62_37909. Date available 10/05/2016. Printed 11/19/2019.
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The signature below is an electronic signature.
Maryland Code: Title 21, Section 21-106(a) "A record or signature may not be denied legal
effect or enforceability solely because it is in electronic form."

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY, OR
UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE UNDERSIGNED, AN ATTORNEY DULY
ADMITTED TO PRACTICE BEFORE THE COURT OF APPEALS IN MARYLAND.

Ellen Fishler Bridge

Prepared by:
Ellen Fishler Bridge, Member Maryland Bar, Rosenberg LPA, Attorneys At Law, 3805 Edwards.
Road, Suite 550, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209, (513) 247-9605 Fax:(866) 611-0170.

No title exam performed by the preparer. Legal description and party’s names provided by the
party.

Commitment Number: 160011845

. 6712 WINDSOR MILL RD., GWYNN OAK, MD 21207

220-MD-V35
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AFFIDAVIT OF GRANTEES
PRIMARY RESIDENCE

THE UNDERSIGNED EACH STATE UNDER OATH AS FOLLOWS:

1. The undersigned are the Grantees of residentially improved real property located at 6712 Windsor
Mill Road, Baltimore, MD 21207 in Baltimore County, Maryland.

2. The undersigned states that the above referenced property will be their principal residence which
they will occupy.

W 4’/ {SEAL) m . {SEAL}

Marlin A} Solarés Pineda Maria M. LovdZsvala

STATE OF MARYLAND

COUNTY OF BALTIMORE

Subscribed and Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Maryland, County of

Baltimore, this 22nd day of September, 2016. @ @

Not Public U b\ "‘ q
My Commlssnon Expires:

ULA PIZZA c
NOTAHY pUBLI
BALTIMORE CITY

D

STATE.OF MARYLAN

MY comwssmu EXP'IF\ES
X.7,2




BALTIMORE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) JLE 38052, p. 0229,

MSA_CE62_37909. Date available 10/05/2016. Printed 11/19/2018.

BOOK: 38052 PAGE: 229

AFFIDAVIT OF GRANTEES AS
FIRST-TIME MARYLAND HOME BUYERS

The undersigned each state under oath and penalties of perjury that the following is true to the
best of the knowledge, information, and belief of each individual:

I. Each of the undersigned is a Grantee of residentially improved real property located at 6712
Windsor Mill Road, Gwynn Oak, MD 21207, and being more particularly described as Tax ID
Number 02-0216450180, Baltimore County, Maryland.

2. Each of the undersigned is a first-time Marylénd home buyer (defined as an individual who

'~ has never owned in the state residential real property that has been the individual's principal

place of residence) who will occupy the property as Grantee's principal residence.

;Z% ﬁi::i?‘éﬂa Grantee
{4 .

Maria M., %ovo Zavala é’:{antee

The undersigned each state under oath and penalties of perjury that the following is true to the
best of the knowledge, information, and belief of each individual:

1. Each of the undersigned is a Grantee of :_:ésidcntial]y improveci real property located at 6712
Windsor Mill Road, Gwynn Oak, MD 21207, and being more particularly described as Tax ID
Number 02-0216450180, Baltimore County, Maryland.

2. Each of the undersigned is a co-maker or guarantor of the purchase money mortgage or
purchase money deed of trust as defined in §12-108(i) of the Tax Property Article on the
property who will not occupy the property as Grantee's principal residence.

Guarantor/co-maker

The above oath or affirmation was given under the penalties of perjury.-before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State of Maryland, County of Baltimore, this day of September, 2016.

Notary Public
My Commissfop Expires:

"RICH WEATHERDY
NOTARY PUBLIC
BALTIMORE COUNTY
My COMﬂgﬂARYLAND
ISSION Exp
e S1ON EXPIRES
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Exhibit A

Beginning for the same at a pipe set on the third line of the land described in the deed
from Edwin L. Pierpont and wife to John Chesno, dated July 13, 1918 and recorded in the
Land Records of Baltimore County, in Liber WPC No. 500, folio 444, etc., at the distance
measured reversely along said line from the center. of the Windsor Mill Road or 153.5
feet; thence running reversely along said third line North 46 degrees, 30 minutes East 100
Feet to a pipe now set; thence running for lines of division now made South 47 degrees,
02 minutes East 136.7 feet to a pipe on set on the north side of a ten foot right of way;
thence running along the side of said right of way, with the use thereof in common with
others entitled thereto, as a ingress and egress from the Windsor Mill Road and the lot
now being described, South 46 degrees, 30 minutes West 100 feet to a pipe now set;
thence running North 47 degrees, 02 minutes West 13.67 feet to the point of beginning.
Containing 0.31 of an acre more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 6712 Windsor Mill Road.
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FORM
WH-AR Residence or Principal Residence

Based on the certificatlon below, Transferor claims exemption
from the tax withhalding requirements of §10-912 of the Tax-
General Article, Annotated Code of Maryland. Section 10-912
provides that certain tax payments must be withheld and paid
When a deed or other instrument that effects a change

S . BOOK: 38052 PAGE: 231

** MARYLAND  Certification of Exemption from Withholding Upon 2016-
Disposition of Maryland Real Estate Affidavit of '

in ownership of real property Is presented for recordation. The
requirements of §10-912 do not apply when .a transferor provides
a certification .of Maryland residence or certification -that the
transferred property is the transferor's principal residence.

1. Transferor Information

Name of Transfetor U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee under the Trust Agréement for the
Structured Asset Investment Loan Trust, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series

2005-9

2. Reasons for Exemption

Resident Status D 1, Transferor, am a resident of the State of Maryland.

’

Transferor is a resident entity as defined in Code of Maryland -Regulations
IZI {COMAR)03.04.12.02B(11), I am an agent of Transferor, and T have authority to sign this
document on Transféror's behalf.

-

r

‘Principal Residence Although I am no longer a resident of the State of Maryland, the Property is my principal
IZI residence as-defined in IRC 121 (principal residence for 2 {two) of the last 5 (five) years) and Is
currently recorded as such with the State Department of Assessments and Taxation,

Under penalty of perjury, [‘certify that | have examined this declaration and that, to the best of

my krtowledge, it is true, correct, and complete.

Ja. Individual Transferors

Witrass

Name

Signature

3b. Entity Transferors

Witness/Attest.

16-49

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee
under the Trust Agreement for the
‘Structured Asset Investment Loan Trust,
Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series
2005-9, by Wells, Fargo Bank, N.A. as
Attorney in Fact

Name of Entity
y 18] o
By i
Name Tonya Amerine
Vice Preatdan¥ Loan Documentation
Title




State of Maryland Land Instriieht iM% ek 232

"’ O Baltimore City County:_Battimore
e g Information provided is for the use of the Clerk’s Office, State Department of
S . Assessments and Taxation, and Connty Finance Office Only.
(Type or Print in Black Ink Only—All Copies Must Be Legible)

[
g
S
L 3
-4
1 Type(s) (EI Check Box il addendum Intake Form is Aftached.) ) §
of Instruments | X | Deed | Mortgage || Other %ﬁ: | | Other g
. L Deed of Trust Lease - 5
2 | Conveyance Type | X | Improved Sale 4| Unimproved Sale Multiple Accounts | | Notan Arrms- g '
Check Box ~ Amis-Length /1] Arms-Length £2] Ams-Length (3] Length Sale /9] ]
3 ['Tax Exemptions | Recordation g i
(if applicable) State Transfer First Time Marytand Homebuyer 'g
Cite or Explain Authority County Transfer &
_ﬁ_J Consideration Amount ' Finance Office Use Only
o Purchnse Price/Consideration $ 52,500.00 Transfer and Recordation Tax Conslderation
. . Any New Mongage $ Transfer Tax Consideration 3
Consideration Balance of Existing Morigage $ X( ‘ )% = |3 Pt ,ﬁ)
a!’ld T?x Other: 3 "Less Exemiption Amount. -1 8 ~A0 . 0L/
Calculations Total Transfer Tax = |8 ! —F)
Other: § Recordation Tax Coasideration $ ~Xn-t A S
i X( yperS500 = [ 8 i
i Full Cash Vatue: 3 ' TOTAL DUE 3
_5_..[ Amount of Fees Doe. 1 Doc, 2 Agent: W
Recording Charge 5 20.00- 3 !
Surcharge 8 40.00 ] Tax Bill:
State Recordation Tax 8 262.50 $
. Fees
: State Transfer Tax $ 131.25 3 C.B. Credit:
County Transfer Tax 5. 457.50 3
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ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANCE x FOR SPECIAL HEARING ___ (MARK TYPE REQUESTED WITH X)
ADDRESS 6712 WINDSOR MILL ROAD, GWYNN OAK MD 21207 OWNER(S) NAME(S) ZAVALA, MARIAM LOVO AND PINEDA, MARLIN A SOLARES
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PLATBOOK# 37109/424 FOLIO# 42410 DIGIT TAX # 0216450180 DEED REF#38052/ 00224
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ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANCE x FOR SPECIAL HEARING ___ (MARK TYPE REQUESTED WITH X)
ADDRESS 6712 WINDSOR MILL ROAD, GWYNN OAK MD 21207 OWNER(S) NAME(S) ZAVALA, MARIA M LOVO AND PINEDA, MARLIN A SOLARES
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